©2012 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
153
Revised: May 23, 2012
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA™ Family of Products)
Axial Leaded – 3kA   >  AK3 series
AK3 Series

AK3-380C/-430C
AK3-015C/-030C/-058C/-066C/-076C
Part Numbering System
AK3 - XXXX
Series Type Stand Off Voltage
(Please Refer to Electrical
Characteristics Chart)
Inches Millimeters
A 0.951 +/- 0.040 24.15 +/- 1.00
B 0.094 +/- 0.024 2.40 +/- 0.60
C
-015C/-030C
-058C/-066C
-076C
0.236 +/- 0.039 6.00 +/- 1.00
-380C/-430C 0.145 +/- 0.040 3.68 +/- 1.00
D 0.433 max. 11.0 max.
E 0.050 +/- 0.002 1.27 +/- 0.05
F 0.374 max. 9.50 max.
G
-058C/-066C
-076C 0.168 +/- 0.047 4.27 +/- 1.20
-015C/-030C 0.130 +/- 0.047 3.30 +/- 1.20
-380C 0.547 +/- 0.047 13.90 +/- 1.20
-430C 0.583 +/- 0.047 14.80 +/- 1.20
L1
-058C/-066C
-076C 0.391 +/- 0.047 9.94 +/- 1.20
-015C/-030C 0.409 +/- 0.047 10.4 +/- 1.20
-380C 0.202 +/- 0.047 5.13 +/- 1.20
-430C 0.184 +/- 0.047 4.68 +/- 1.20
L2   = A - (G+L1) tolerance +/- 0.047 inch (+/- 1.20 mm)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor